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ONTARIO CLOSED CHAMPIONSHIPS– February 23, 2008 
 
 

Juvenile Pre-Bronze Standard (W/Q) 
Result 
1  136 Maxim Tchoudnovski Neta Pipko Concord, ON 
2  32 Jakub Mrozinski Lucy Shulman Mississauga, ON 
3  135 Denis Tchoudnovski Ann Yudashkin Concord, ON 
4  29 Gregory Tretialiov Alina Aronov Toronto, ON 
5  127 Jeremy Biro Katy Tiper Toronto, ON 
6  125 Kurt Peters Gina Peters La Salle, ON 
 

Junior Pre-Bronze Standard (W/Q) 
Result 
1  93 Daniel Arkadiev Anna Dmitrieva Toronto, ON 
2  30 Alexander Ioffine Alisa Fortouna Thornhill, ON 
 

Adult Pre-Bronze Standard (W/Q) 
Result 
1  107 Fred Cheung May Ng Etobicoke, ON 
2  68 John Martin Mary-Jane Martin Egbert, ON 
3  113 Raymond Chan Alison Lau Mississauga, ON 
4  149 Eldon Lam  Yee Kwan Wong 
  

Senior 1 Pre-Bronze Standard (W/Q) 
Result 
1  107 Fred Cheung May Ng Etobicoke, ON 
2  149 Eldon Lam Yee Kwan Wong 
3  113 Raymond Chan Alison Lau Mississauga, ON 
4  68 John Martin Mary-Jane Martin Egbert, ON 
 

Juvenile Bronze Standard (W/F/Q) 
Result 
1  137 Tony Cooperman Sabrina Flisfeder Concord, ON 
2  28 Dennis Fichman Ekaterina Zabelina Toronto, ON 
  

Junior Bronze Standard (W/F/Q) 
Result 
1  92 Boris Barron Dayana Nikon Toronto, ON 
2  139 Liran Fraiman Emily Shtrachman Concord, ON 
3  90 Matthew Natarov Natania Kleiner Toronto, ON 
4  96 Adam Budziak Jackie Ozimek Mississauga, ON 
5  97 Misha Rubezhin Shirel Lerman Toronto, ON 
 

Adult Bronze Standard (W/F/Q) 
Result 
1  18 Kam Young Rosita Young Toronto, ON 
2  25 David Cheung Ann Cheung Markham, ON 
3  69 Martin Lazarek Eliza Lazarek Toronto, ON 
4  21 Eagle Leung Hannah Ng Richmond Hill, ON 
5  133 Adam Siu Brenda Chu Toronto, ON 
6  47 Ed Wong Maria Keung Toronto, ON 
S1  99 Benny Tom Jeanne Tom Toronto, ON 
S2  112 Daniel Yin Tsai Chen Nellie Jui-Chiao Chen Mississauga, ON 
S3  108 Werner Duever Kristen Duever London, ON 
S4  101 Robert Leggo Lisa Voll-Leggo Waterloo, ON 
S4  111 Henry Lo Fiona Lo Toronto, ON 
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Senior 1 Bronze Standard (W/F/Q) 
Result 
1  18 Kam Young Rosita Young Toronto, ON 
2  25 David Cheung Ann Cheung Markham, ON 
3  21 Eagle Leung Hannah Ng Richmond Hill, ON 
4  69 Martin Lazarek Eliza Lazarek Toronto, ON 
5  133 Adam Siu Brenda Chu Toronto, ON 
6  47 Ed Wong Maria Keung Toronto, ON 
S1  99 Benny Tom Jeanne Tom Toronto, ON 
S2  112 Daniel Yin Tsai Chen Nellie Jui-Chiao Chen Mississauga, ON 
S3  101 Robert Leggo Lisa Voll-Leggo Waterloo, ON 
 

Juvenile Silver Standard (W/T/Q) 
Result 
1  31 Edgar Mostovoy Julia Li Toronto, ON 
  

Junior Silver Standard (W/T/Q) 
Result 
1  95 Daniel Dvorkin Emilie Attia Toronto, ON 
2  37 Bill Kwan Karyna Liubchenko Markham, ON 
3  77 Alexander Privalov Maria Shalvarova Richmond Hill, ON 
4  36 Michael Krot Kamila Lerner Toronto, ON 
5  81 Milan Beker Elana Khaykin Toronto, ON 

 
Youth Silver Standard (W/T/Q) 

Result 
1  67 Oleg Dikal Betty Attia Toronto, ON 
 

Adult Silver Standard (W/T/Q) 
Result 
1  67 Oleg Dikal Betty Attia Toronto, ON 
2  70 Chung Shing Mak Wan Yee Lam Richmond Hill, ON 
3  15 The Tran Jaclyn Tran Mississauga, ON 
4  39 Derek Triolet Jennifer Van Vlaenderen Guelph, ON 
5  24 Tom Hua Phung Hua Toronto, ON  
6  119 Ralf Schnurbusch Guisso Schnurbusch Toronto, ON 

 
Senior 1 Silver Standard (W/T/Q) 

Result 
1  70 Chung Shing Mak Wan Yee Lam Richmond Hill, ON 
2  119 Ralf Schnurbusch Guisso Schnurbusch Toronto, ON 
 
 

Junior Gold Standard (W/T/F/Q) 
Result 
1  86 Aleksey Anisimov Maria Zekel Toronto, ON 

 
Youth Gold Standard (W/T/F/Q) 

Result 
1  94 Daniel Gofeld Stephanie Gofeld Toronto, ON 
2  120 Dmitry Nesterov Emily Mrozinski Toronto, ON 
3  75 Rostislav Dobrin Rose Khotianov Toronto, ON 
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Adult Gold Standard (W/T/F/Q) 
Result 
1  27 Horace Hu Agnes Yuan Toronto, ON 
2  46 Zoran Bojic Maria Bojic Toronto, ON 
3  100 Paul Brown Cathie Penalagan Goderich, ON 
4  60 Daniel Cheng Teresa Chu Scarborough, ON 
5  103 Joseph Sicilia Rachel Jimenez Toronto, ON 
6  65 Patrick Wong Amy Lui Toronto, ON 
S1  39 Derek Triolet Jennifer Van Vlaenderen Guelph, ON 
S2  104 Kelsey Brose Denise Laviolette Kingston, ON 
S2  147 Thomas Rydzynski Penelope Doncaster Niagara-on-the-lake 
S4  14 Reg Young Rhonda Young Oakville, ON 
S5  12 Patrick Moore Elise Stanley Mississauga, ON 
Q1  75 Rostislav Dobrin Rose Khotianov Toronto, ON 
Q1  114 Pat Nguyen Eva Nguyen Toronto, ON 
Q3  26 Wing Keung Lau Mee Ling Lai Markham, ON 
  

Senior 1 Gold Standard (W/T/F/Q) 
Result 
1  27 Horace Hu Agnes Yuan Toronto, ON 
2  46 Zoran Bojic Maria Bojic Toronto, ON 
3  60 Daniel Cheng Teresa Chu Scarborough, ON 
4  100 Paul Brown Cathie Penalagan Goderich, ON 
5  65 Patrick Wong Amy Lui Toronto, ON 
6  14 Reg Young Rhonda Young Oakville, ON 
S1  12 Patrick Moore Elise Stanley Mississauga, ON 
S2  147 Thomas Rydzynski Penelope Doncaster Niagara-on-the-lake 
S3  114 Pat Nguyen Eva Nguyen Toronto, ON 

 
Junior Pre-Champ Standard (W/T/F/Q) 

Result 
1  89 Nourlan Gallyamov Anastasia Soboleva Toronto, ON 
2  126 Jacob Prikhodko Maxine Ienco Toronto, ON 

 
Youth Pre-Champ Standard (W/T/F/Q) 

Result 
1  42 Artur Shigapov Dalia Vainer Toronto, ON 
2  142 Raanan Marants Lial Beri Concord, ON 
3  40 Ben Voloh Anastasia Mironenko Toronto, ON 

 
Adult Pre-Champ Standard (W/T/F/Q) 

Result 
1  61 Derek Prosser Yulia Artemeno Ottawa, ON 
2  105 Wayne Chu Joanna Chow Toronto, ON 
3  40 Ben Voloh Anastasia Mironenko Toronto, ON 
 

Senior 1 Pre-Champ Standard (W/T/F/Q) 
Result 
1  121 Fred Wong Angel Wong Toronto, ON 
2  105 Wayne Chu Joanna Chow Toronto, ON 
3  64 Marshall Kramer Jennifer Chan Toronto, ON 
4  59 Stephen Woo Winnie Woo Toronto, ON 
5  22 William Lee Fiona Tam Toronto, ON 
6  106 David Reddin Marie Robinson Scarborough, ON 
7  143 Thomas Lo Lilian Lo Toronto, ON 
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Senior 2 Pre-Champ Standard (W/T/F/Q) 
Result 
1  121 Fred Wong Angel Wong Toronto, ON 
2  64 Marshall Kramer Jennifer Chan Toronto, ON 
3  59 Stephen Woo Winnie Woo Toronto, ON 
4  22 William Lee Fiona Tam Toronto, ON 
5  106 David Reddin Marie Robinson Scarborough, ON 
6  143 Thomas Lo Lilian Lo Toronto, ON 

 
Junior Championship Standard (W/T/VW/F/Q) 

Result 
1  78 Winson Tam Anna Nina Kus Toronto, ON 
2  80 Patrick Rucinski Ella Nusenbaum Toronto, ON 
3  129 Ugnius Vaidila Rina Brandt Toronto, ON  

 
Youth Championship Standard (W/T/VW/F/Q) 

Result 
1  56 Alan Gilin Anastasia Trutneva Toronto, ON 
2  51 Artem Yarovoy Mila Sheina Toronto, ON 
3  66 Daniel Studenny Sarah-Maude Thibaubeau Toronto, ON 
4  142 Raanan Marants Lial Beri Concord, ON 
  

Adult Championship Standard (W/T/VW/F/Q) 
Result 
1  109 Richard Tonizzo Claire Hansen Leamington, ON 
2  55 Anton Belyayev Karolina Paliwoda Toronto, ON 
3  56 Alan Gilin Anastasia Trutneva Toronto, ON 
4  51 Artem Yarovoy Mila Sheina Toronto, ON 
5  41 Brian Lundell Kyla Ramsay Toronto, ON 
6  66 Daniel Studenny Sarah-Maude Thibaubeau Toronto, ON 
S1  110 Nixon Wu Candy Leung North, ON 
S2  16 Lawrence Chan Ann Chan Toronto, ON 
S3  61 Derek Prosser Yulia Artemeno Ottawa, ON 
  

Senior 1 Championship Standard (W/T/VW/F/Q) 
Result 
1  58 Philip Lam Kitty Lam Toronto, ON 
2  11 Stanislav Tereshenko Elina Katsman Toronto, ON 
3  23 Samuel Tam Angela Fia Yung Lee Markham, ON 
4  62 Eugene Pirko Zuzana Vajcenfeld Toronto, ON 
5  17 Christophe Pasquier Jocelyne Pasquier Marionville, ON 
6  45 Stephen Kwong Betty Kwong Toronto, ON 
S1  152 Richard Stahl Francine Poissant Guelph, ON 
S2  19 Yuri Grinev Anabeth de Castro Toronto, ON 
S3  116 John Choi Margaret Law Toronto, ON 
  

Senior 2 Championship Standard (W/T/VW/F/Q) 
Result 
1  62 Eugene Pirko Zuzana Vajcenfeld Toronto, ON 
2  45 Stephen Kwong Betty Kwong Toronto, ON 
3  20 Allan Torrenueva Lori Yip Toronto, ON 
4  118 Paul Lee Kit Yee Tam Toronto, ON 
  

Senior 3 Championship Standard (W/T/VW/F/Q) 
Result 
1  20 Allan Torrenueva Lori Yip Toronto, ON 
2  118 Paul Lee Kit Yee Tam Toronto, ON 
3  150 Sunao Terado Marion Foers Mississauga, ON 
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Juvenile Pre-Bronze Latin (C/J) 
Result 
1  134 Igor Kovalchuk Anastasia Lori Concord, ON 
2  136 Maxim Tchoudnovski Neta Pipko Concord, ON 
3  35 David Shmuelov Alison Lee Toronto, ON 
4  127 Jeremy Biro Katy Tiper Toronto, ON 
5  135 Denis Tchoudnovski Ann Yudashkin Concord, ON 
6  32 Jakub Mrozinski Lucy Shulman Mississauga, ON 
S1  33 Timoty Bolorovitsky Elizabeth Gynga Toronto, ON 
S2  125 Kurt Peters Gina Peters La Salle, ON 

 
Adult Pre-Bronze Latin (C/J) 

Result 
1  21 Eagle Leung Hannah Ng Richmond Hill, ON 

 
Senior 1 Pre-Bronze Latin (C/J) 

Result 
1  21 Eagle Leung Hannah Ng Richmond Hill, ON 

 
Juvenile Bronze Latin (C/R/J) 

Result 
1  29 Gregory Tretialiov Alina Aronov Toronto, ON 
2  145 Jonatan Kamenetsky Abigail Xinkas Toronto, ON  
3  134 Igor Kovalchuk Anastasia Lori Concord, ON  
4  34 Michael Bazarsky Morgana Lakatos-Hayward Toronto, ON 
5  127 Jeremy Biro Katy Tiper Toronto, ON 
6  128 Vladimir Tsernovski Elinoy Umansky Richmond Hill, ON 

 
Junior Bronze Latin (C/R/J) 

Result 
1  138 Alex Vilyatser Mishel Logasov Concord, ON 
2  91 Adam Kubala Inna Tichshenko Toronto, ON 
3  130 Konstantin Oussoltsev Daria Chuchulo Toronto, ON 
   

 Youth Bronze Latin (C/R/J) 
Result 
1  43 Artem Chmelev Dasha Taran Toronto, ON 

 
Adult Bronze Latin (C/R/J) 

Result 
1  69 Martin Lazarek Eliza Lazarek Toronto, ON 
2  122 Maxim Ostrovski Jessica Fafara Toronto, ON 
3  53 Jonathan Yan Alicia Lau Toronto, ON 
4  39 Derek Triolet Jennifer Van Vlaenderen Guelph, ON 
5  68 John Martin Mary-Jane Martin Egbert, ON 
6  21 Eagle Leung Hannah Ng Richmond Hill, ON 
S1  44 Laszlo Lakatos-Hayward Kerry Lakatos-Hayward Toronto, ON 
S2  108 Werner Duever Kristen Duever London, ON 
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Senior I Bronze Latin (C/R/J) 
Result 
1  69 Martin Lazarek Eliza Lazarek Toronto, ON 
2  53 Jonathan Yan Alicia Lau Toronto, ON 
3  21 Eagle Leung Hannah Ng Richmond Hill, ON 
4  68 John Martin Mary-Jane Martin Egbert, ON 
5  44 Laszlo Lakatos-Hayward Kerry Lakatos-Hayward Toronto, ON 
6  101 Robert Leggo Lisa Voll-Leggo Waterloo, ON 

 
Juvenile Silver Latin (C/R/S) 

Result 
1  31 Edgar Mostovoy Julia Li Toronto, ON 
2  87 Michael  Krot Ilana Roitman Toronto, ON 
3  137 Tony Cooperman Sabrina Flisfeder Concord, ON 
4  28 Dennis Fichman Ekaterina Zabelina Toronto, ON 
5  29 Gregory Tretialiov Alina Aronov Toronto, ON 

 
Junior Silver Latin (C/R/S) 

Result 
1  141 Konrad Pawelczuk Alina Flegar Concord, ON 
2  90 Matthew Natarov Natania Kleiner Toronto, ON 
3  37 Bill Kwan Karyna Liubchenko Markham, ON 
4  85 David Nafanailov Alice Trube Toronto, ON 
5  140 Sebastian Pawelczuk Laura Proevski Concord, ON 
6  146 Witkor Czyzewski Justyna Dolega Mississauga, ON 
7  97 Misha Rubezhin Shirel Lerman Toronto, ON 
S1  84 Alexander Grynszpan Katerina Grynszpan Toronto, ON 
S2  77 Alexander Privalov Maria Shalvarova Richmond Hill, ON 
S3  30 Alexander Ioffine Alisa Fortouna Thornhill, ON 

 
Adult Silver Latin (C/R/S) 

Result 
1  110 Nixon Wu Candy Leung North, ON 
2  151 Daniel Novakovsky Neta Untershats Toronto, ON 
3  15 The Tran Jaclyn Tran Mississauga, ON 
4  119 Ralf Schnurbusch Guisso Schnurbusch Toronto, ON 
5  39 Derek Triolet Jennifer Van Vlaenderen Guelph, ON 

 
Senior 1 Silver Latin (C/R/S) 

Result 
1  119 Ralf Schnurbusch Guisso Schnurbusch Toronto, ON 
  

Juvenile Gold Latin (C/S/R/J) 
Result 
1  87 Michael  Krot Ilana Roitman Toronto, ON 
 

Junior Gold Latin (C/S/R/J) 
Result 
1  92 Boris Barron Dayana Nikon Toronto, ON 
2  93 Daniel Arkadiev Anna Dmitrieva Toronto, ON 
3  139 Liran Fraiman Emily Shtrachman Concord, ON 
4  96 Adam Budziak Jackie Ozimek Mississauga, ON 
5  148 Jesse Jaremek Joanna Kumala Oakville, ON 
6  81 Milan Beker Elana Khaykin Toronto, ON 
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Youth Gold Latin (C/S/R/J) 
Result 
1  52 Gregory Kon Brittany Danishevsky Toronto, ON 
  

Adult Gold Latin (C/S/R/J) 
Result 
1  100 Paul Brown Cathie Penalagan Goderich, ON 
2  46 Zoran Bojic Maria Bojic Toronto, ON 
3  104 Kelsey Brose Denise Laviolette Kingston, ON 
4  147 Thomas Rydzynski Penelope Doncaster Niagara-on-the-lake, 
5  47 Ed Wong Maria Keung Toronto, ON 
 

Senior 1 Gold Latin (C/S/R/J) 
Result 
1  100 Paul Brown Cathie Penalagan Goderich, ON 
2  46 Zoran Bojic Maria Bojic Toronto, ON 
3  147 Thomas Rydzynski Penelope Doncaster Niagara-on-the-lake,  
4  47 Ed Wong Maria Keung Toronto, ON 
 

Junior Pre-Champ Latin (C/S/R/J) 
Result 
1  95 Daniel Dvorkin Emilie Attia Toronto, ON 
2  126 Jacob Prikhodko Maxine Ienco Toronto, ON 
3  74 Brandon Stasi Jessica Swietonowska Mississauga, ON 
4  76 Simon Falk Mariya Zatolokina Woodbridge, ON 
5  72 Alan  Aronshtam Amanda Wzieiek Thornhill, ON 
6  38 Yakov Korenev Ilana Golzman Toronto, ON 
7            73        Oskar Gajda  Nicole Stasi              Mississauga, ON 
 

Youth Pre-Champ Latin (C/S/R/J) 
Result 
1  102 Daniel Grys Ariel Oziewicz Toronto, ON 
2  48 Gregory Grzymek Karolina Swietoniowska Toronto, ON 
3  42 Artur Shigapov Dalia Vainer Toronto, ON  
4  50 Daniel Breeze Monica Levitan Toronto, ON 
5  142 Raanan Marants Lial Beri Concord, ON  
6  120 Dmitry Nesterov Emily Mrozinski Toronto, ON 
7  94 Daniel Gofeld Stephanie Gofeld Toronto, ON 

 
Adult Pre-Champ Latin (C/S/R/J) 

Result 
1  61 Derek Prosser Yulia Artemeno Ottawa, ON 
2  13 Robert Yeats Gertrude Yeats Toronto, ON 

 
Senior 1 Pre-Champ Latin (C/S/R/J) 

Result 
1  13 Robert Yeats Gertrude Yeats Toronto, ON 
2  118 Paul Lee Kit Yee Tam Toronto, ON 
  

 Junior Championship Latin (C/S/R/P/J) 
Result 
1  78 Winson Tam Anna Nina Kus Toronto, ON 
2  80 Patrick Rucinski Ella Nusenbaum Toronto, ON 
3  129 Ugnius Vaidila Rina Brandt Toronto, ON 
4  89 Nourlan Gallyamov Anastasia Soboleva Toronto, ON 
5  95 Daniel Dvorkin Emilie Attia Toronto, ON 
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Youth Championship Latin (C/S/R/P/J) 
Result 
1  56 Alan Gilin Anastasia Trutneva Toronto, ON 
2  51 Artem Yarovoy Mila Sheina Toronto, ON 
3  67 Oleg Dikal Betty Attia Toronto, ON 
4  66 Daniel Studenny Sarah-Maude Thibaubeau Toronto, ON 
5  102 Daniel Grys Ariel Oziewicz Toronto, ON 
6  49 Gary Askarov-Vaiman Irina Goncharouk Toronto, ON 
S1  48 Gregory Grzymek Karolina Swietoniowska Toronto, ON 
S2  142 Raanan Marants Lial Beri Concord, ON 
 

Adult Championship Latin (C/S/R/P/J) 
Result 
1  57 Kamil Studenny Katya Trubina Toronto, ON 
2  55 Anton Belyayev Karolina Paliwoda Toronto, ON 
3  56 Alan Gilin Anastasia Trutneva Toronto, ON 
4  54 Artur Adamski Alexandra Plaza Toronto, ON 
5  132 Valentin Kolesnikov Ksenia Zakhryapina Toronto, ON 
6  71 Roman Morozov Karolina Feranc Toronto, ON 

 
Senior 1 Championship Latin (C/S/R/P/J) 

Result 
1  17 Christophe Pasquier Jocelyne Pasquier Marionville, ON 
2  63 Brian Ferreira Patricia Ferreira Toronto, ON 
3  19 Yuri Grinev Anabeth de Castro Toronto, ON 
4  152 Richard Stahl Francine Poissant Guelph, ON 
5  116 John Choi Margaret Law Toronto, ON 
6  118 Paul Lee Kit Yee Tam Toronto, ON 
 
 


